

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 1919 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information: (202) 418-0500 Recorded listing of releases and texts: (202) 418-2222 Unofficial

TARIFF TRANSMITTAL PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG

This is an unofficial list of tariff transmittals (and relatedinformation) received by the OPA-ROD, Tariff Public Reference Room, and is available for inspection and copying along with the transmittals in the Public Reference Room (Room 250). This list is prepared for staff use and released for the convenience of the public. The Commission does not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this list. Any questions should be referred to the Public Reference Room at (202) 418-1933.

NOTES:

AT&T filings are on the same CD.

PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG: 1998-10-07

DOMINANT

CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE	1	264	1	10/7/98			1	9		LJB		
				SYNOP	SIS							
Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect.												
CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES	1	4	1	10/21/98			1	15		JWL	10/13/98	
				SYNOP	SIS							
This filing will grandfather all remaining service of	fferings cont	ained within th	is tarrif as of O	ctober 6, 1998.								
	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal No CARRIER TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 2 CARRIER FILING# TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet CARRIER FILING# TRANS# TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 S Y N O P Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 S Y N O P S I S Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 1 S Y N O P S I S Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD #PAGES TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 1 S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 1 9 S Y N O P S I S Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD #PAGES NTC TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 1 15 S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 1 9 S Y N O P S I S Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD #PAGES NTC 61.38 TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 1 1 15 S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 1 9 LJB S Y N O P S I S Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD #PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 1 1 15 JWL S Y N O P S I S	TE SYSTEM TELEPHONE 1 264 1 10/7/98 1 9 LJB Revises rates originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 258 and 263 and not yet in effect. CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CD #PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PETN-DUE TE TELEPHONE COMPANIES 1 4 1 10/21/98 1 15 JWL 10/13/98 S Y N O P S I S

NON-DOMINANT												
ISSUED CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98 AT&T	1	11145	1	10/7/98		1		1		RLS		96-0709
			16									
				SYNOP	SIS							
ISSUED CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98 AT&T	1	CT 7466	CT 10432-10435	10/7/98		1		1	000	RLS		93-88
10/0/00 /1141		017400	CT 5512	10/1/00		•				KLO		96-0709
			01 0012	SYNOP	SIS							22 0700

10/7/98 -FCC- Page 2 of 4

PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG: 1998-10-07

NON-DOMINANT

ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	BT NORTH AMERICA	1	28	1	10/7/98 SYNOP	1 S I S			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	CELLULAR HOLDING	1	3	1	10/7/98 SYNOP	1 S I S			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
9/23/98	GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION	1	129	3	9/24/98 SYNOP	1 SIS			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
9/29/98	GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION	2	130	2	9/30/98 SYNOP	1 S I S			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	ITC^DELTACOM	1		2 1	10/7/98	3			1		LJB		
				ı	SYNOP	SIS							
ISSUED	CARRIER		TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE		#CD	#PAGES		61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS	, 1	13	5	10/7/98	3			1		LJB		

10/7/98 -FCC- Page 3 of 4

PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG: 1998-10-07

NON-DOMINANT

ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	NATIONAL TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS	, 1	13	4	10/7/98 S Y N O P	3 S I S			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	TELAPEX LONG DISTANCE	1	4	1	10/7/98 S Y N O P	1 S I S			1		LJB		
ISSUED	CARRIER	FILING#	TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38	61.49 PUS	PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/6/98	TELAPEX LONG DISTANCE	2	5	3	10/7/98 SYNOP	1 S I S	0	0	1		LJB		

OPERATOR SERVICE PROVIDER

ISSUED CARRIER	FILING# TRANS#	FCC#	EFFDATE	#DISK	#CD	#PAGES	NTC	61.38 61.49 PUS PETN-DUE	S.P.#
10/4/98 INTELLICALL OPERATOR	1	N/A	10/5/98 SYNOP	0 SIS	0	57	1	LJB	

10/7/98 -FCC- Page 4 of 4